CHURCH SERVICE -- SCHEDULE OF ASSISTANTS JUNE 19, 2025

JULY - DECEMBER 2025

DATE USHERS ACOLYTE LECTOR (Cups) COMMUNION ASSISTANTS (Chalice) SPECIAL SERVICES
JULY
Sunday, July 6, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Richard Kiesling Doris Karoll Richard Kiesling 4th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, July 13, 2025 Sharon Lukens Glenn Deuchler Usher Glenn Deuchler Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 5th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, July 20, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Mike Whitacre Usher Mike Whitacre Jean Weimer Sharon Lukens 6th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, July 27, 2025 Mike Whitacre Ken Sterner Usher Ruth Phoebus Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 7th Sunday after Pentecost
AUGUST
Sunday, August 3, 2025 Ken Sterner Dennis Lukens Usher Mark Hoefler Ruth Phoebus Doris Karoll 8th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, August 10, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Diane Grove Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 9th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, August 17, 2025 Sharon Lukens Glenn Deuchler Usher Glenn Deuchler Doris Karoll Ruth Phoebus 10th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, August 24, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Mike Whitacre Usher Richard Kiesling Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 11th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, August 31, 2025 Mike Whitacre Ken Sterner Usher Mike Whitacre Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 12th Sunday after Pentecost
SEPTEMBER
Sunday, September 7, 2025 Ken Sterner Dennis Lukens Usher Ruth Phoebus Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 13th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, September 14, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Mark Hoefler Ruth Phoebus Doris Karoll 14th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, September 21, 2025 Sharon Lukens Glenn Deuchler Usher Diane Grove Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 15th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, September 28, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Mike Whitacre Usher Glenn Deuchler Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 16th Sunday after Pentecost
OCTOBER
Sunday, October 5, 2025 Mike Whitacre Ken Sterner Usher Richard Kiesling Doris Karoll Ruth Phoebus 17th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, October 12, 2025 Ken Sterner Dennis Lukens Usher Mike Whitacre Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 18th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, October 19, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Ruth Phoebus Doris Karoll Ruth Phoebus 19th Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, October 26, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Mike Whitacre Usher Mark Hoefler Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling Reformation Sunday
NOVEMBER
Sunday, November 2, 2025 Mike Whitacre Ken Sterner Usher Diane Grove Ruth Phoebus Doris Karoll All Saints Sunday
Sunday, November 9, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Glenn Deuchler Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 22nd Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, November 16, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Ken Sterner Usher Richard Kiesling Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 23rd Sunday after Pentecost
Sunday, November 23, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Mike Whitacre Ruth Phoebus Dennis Lukens Christ the King Sunday
Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Sharon Lukens Glenn Deuchler Usher Ruth Phoebus Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling Thanksgiving Eve
Sunday, November 30, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Mike Whitacre Usher Mark Hoefler Doris Karoll Ruth Phoebus 1st Sunday in Advent
DECEMBER
Sunday, December 7, 2025 Mike Whitacre Ken Sterner Usher Diane Grove Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens 2nd Sunday in Advent
Sunday, December 14, 2025 Ken Sterner Dennis Lukens Usher Glenn Deuchler Ruth Phoebus Doris Karoll 3rd Sunday in Advent
Sunday, December 21, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Richard Kiesling Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 4th Sunday in Advent
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Glenn Deuchler Mike Whitacre Usher Mike Whitacre Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Christmas Eve
Thursday, December 25, 2025 Mike Whitacre Ken Sterner Usher Ruth Phoebus Doris Karoll Ruth Phoebus Christmas Day
Sunday, December 28, 2025 Dennis Lukens Sharon Lukens Usher Mark Hoefler Jean Weimer Richard Kiesling 1st Sunday of Christmas

*IF THERE IS A WEEK YOU HAVE A SCHEDULING CONFLICT, PLEASE TRY TO SWITCH WITH ANOTHER MEMBER AND MARK UP THE BULLETIN BOARD COPY.

THANK YOU, SHARON LUKENS



